507509321 09/23/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7556212

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, I			NC.	05/16/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	IMASC	IMASCAP SAS			
Street Address:	65 PLA	65 PLACE NICOLAS COPERNIC			
City:	PLOUZ	PLOUZANE			
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	29280	29280			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		17117	7860		
Fax Number:		• •	735-1102	secondul it will be cont	
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone: 651		65173	7351100		
		pairdo	ocketing@ssiplaw.com		
Correspondent Name: SHU		SHUN	JMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.		
			25 RADIO DRIVE		
		SUITE	UITE 100		
Address Line 4:	,	WOO	DBURY, MINNESOTA 55125		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1262-062US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JACLYN M. SKIBA		
SIGNATURE:			/Jaclyn M. Skiba/		
	DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2022		
DATE SIGNED:					
	CAP#page	l e1.tif			
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3					

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Wright Medical Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1023 Cherry Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38117 (the "Assignor"), and IMASCAP SAS, a French corporation, having a place of business at 65 Place Nicolas Copernic, 29280 Plouzané, France (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are members of the Wright Medical Group N.V. group of companies.

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of certain inventors' rights in inventions for which the following U.S. provisional patent applications have been filed:

U.S. provisional application no. 62/804,392, filed February 12, 2019, entitled MIXED REALITY-AIDED EDUCATION RELATED TO ORTHOPEDIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES (1262-010USP1),

U.S. provisional application no. 62/804,402, filed February 12, 2019, entitled MIXED-REALITY SURGICAL SYSTEM WITH PHYSICAL MARKERS FOR REGISTRATION OF VIRTUAL MODELS (1262-025USP1), and

U.S. provisional application no. 62/804,383, filed February 12, 2019, entitled COMPUTING TECHNIQUES FOR PLANNING, GUIDANCE, ANALYSIS, MONITORING, REPORTING AND/OR EDUCATION FOR ORTHOPEDIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES (1262-041USP1).

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions, including the entire right, title and interest in and to the aboveidentified U.S. provisional applications and all other U.S. and foreign applications filed for the inventions and in and to all U.S. or foreign patents granted for the inventions, and including any and all rights of priority in the inventions, including any and all rights of priority in the inventions and all other U.S. and foreign applications filed for the inventions.

Page 1 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in view of the Assignor and Assignee being members of the Wright Medical Group NV group of companies, Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred and hereby does sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions, including the entire right, title and interest in and to all applications that have been filed or may be filed for the inventions in the U.S. or in any foreign country, countries or organizations, including the above-identified U.S. provisional applications and all U.S. or foreign applications claiming benefit or priority to the above-identified U.S. provisional applications, and including any other provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, renewal applications, extension applications, or design applications for any of the inventions, and in and to all U.S. patents, foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other like rights of exclusion granted for the inventions, including all patents granted on or based on any of the above-identified U.S. provisional applications or any of the other foregoing applications in the U.S. or any foreign country, countries, or organizations, and further including all rights of priority in the inventions and in the above-identified U.S. provisional applications and any of the other foregoing applications under international conventions, treaties, laws or agreements, including the right to file the aboveidentified U.S. provisional applications and any of the other foregoing applications and the right to claim the priority of the above-identified U.S. provisional applications and any of the other foregoing applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other conventions, treaties, laws or agreements of like purposes, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, for its own use and benefit and use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any of the U.S. patents, foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates or other rights of exclusion are granted.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the U.S., and any official of any country, countries or organizations foreign to the U.S., having an applicable

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 061198 FRAME: 0914

duty, to issue all patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other like rights of exclusion granted for the inventions to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as the assignee of the entire, right, title and interest therein.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in Assignee's name for U.S. patents, foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and like rights of exclusion for the inventions, and Assignor agrees for itself and for its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The parties agree that this Assignment shall be governed under the laws of the State of Tennessee and the United States.

The parties, intending to be legally bound, through their duly authorized representatives have executed this Assignment.

Date: 5/16/19

On behalf of Wright Medical Technology, Inc. (Assignor) James A. Lightman Sr. Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Date: 5/16/19

On behalf of IMASCAP SAS (Assignee) James A. Lightman Managing Director

Page 3 of 3